17 C Series(Standard Height)
HC-49/USMD Microprocessor Crystal
Frequency Range 2.500MHz to 125.000MHz
Frequency Tolerance/Stability
“A” Option
“B” Option
“C” Option
“D” Option

3 = Third Overtone
5 = Fifth Overtone
Part Numbering Guide
Shock: MIL-STD-883C, Method 2002,
Condition B
Solderability: MIL-STD-883C, Method 2003.3
Vibration: MIL-STD-883C, Method 2007,
Condition A
Fine Leak: MIL-STD-883C, Method 1014.5,
Condition A2, <5x10-8 ATM cc/sec
Gross Leak: MIL-STD-883C, Method 1014.5,
Condition C
Resistance to
Solvents:
MIL-STD-202F, Method 215B
Environmental and Mechanical
Specifications
Solder Reflow Guide
Suggested Solder Pad Layout
Solder Pad
0.150”
0.177”
0.079”
0.504”
100
50
0
-50
-100
-150
-200
-250
-300
-350
-400
Temperature
-80°C 0°C 120°C40°C 80°C-40°C
AT
BT
AT
BT
250°C
200°C
150°C
100°C
50°C
0°C
0 30 60 90 120
Max. 255±5°C, 20 Seconds
300°C
150
Time in Seconds
Frequency Tolerance/Stability
A = +/-50/100ppm
B = +/-30/50ppm
C = +/-15/30ppm
D = +/-15/25ppm
E = +/-15/15ppm
F = +/-10/25ppm
G = +/-20/30ppm
TEL  949-366-8700        FAX  949-366-8707        WEB  http://www.caliberelectronics.com
Note: Specifications Subject to Change Without Notice.                     FI-INV-3/01